## KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

Sewer service in Bourbon, Clark, Franklin and Owen Counties

P.S.C. Ky. No. 3 Second Sheet No. 1 Cancelling Original Sheet No. 1

**CANCELLED** 

**KENTUCKY PUBLIC** 

SERVICE COMMISSION

**KENTUCKY** 

September 2, 2022

#### Index

Sheet Number Territory Served 3 Rules and Regulations 4 to 15

#### Rule Number Title

1	Definitions Applicable to Rules and Regulations
2.	Rules and Regulations Governing Rendering of Service

2 Rules and Regulations Governing Rendering of Service

3 Applications for Sewer Service

4 Discontinuance of Service

- 5 Renewal of Service After Discontinuance
- 6 Installation of Lines
- Plumbing Work Must be Inspected by Company 7
- 8 Meters, Monitoring of Usage, and Bill Adjustment
- Terms and Conditions of Billing and of Payment 9
- 10 Ownership of Property
- Sample Bill 11
- Liability of the Company 12
- 13 General
- Approval of Rules and Regulations 14

Classification of Service – Rockwell Village	16
Classification of Service – Rockwell village	10
Classification of Service Troomwell + mage	10

Classification of Service - Owenton 17 to 19

Connection Fee 20

Delivered Waste Service 21

Classification of Service – Millersburg 22

Classification of Service – Ridgewood Subdivision 23

(N) Classification of Service – North Middletown 23.1

#### (N) Indicates new rate or requirement

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	Gwen R. Pinson
ISSUED: December 21, 2018 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2019	Steen R. Punson
ISSUED BY: /s/ Nick O. Rowe	EFFECTIVE
Nick O. Rowe President	<b>2/1/2019</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502

#### **KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY** Sewer service in Bourbon, Clark, Franklin and Owen Counties

P.S.C. Ky. No. 3 Original Sheet No. 2

#### Index (Cont'd.)

(T)	Classification of Service Customer Classifications	24
(T)	Classification of Service – Charges, Taxes & Other Similar Fees	25
(T)	Reconnection Charge	26
(T)	Insufficient Funds Charge	27
(T)	New Account Set Up Activation Fee	28
(T)	Late Payment Fee	29
(T)	Partial Payment Plans	30

### **Appendix**

Industrial/Commercial User Policy

# **CANCELLED**

September 2, 2022

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(T) Indicates text change

ISSUED: September 12, 2018 EFFECTIVE: October 12, 2018

ISSUED BY: /s/ Nick O. Rowe

Nick O. Rowe President

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502

**KENTUCKY** 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Guven R. Punsor

EFFECTIVE

10/12/2018

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)